
 
Contact TSCPD at 850.201.6100 or campuspolice@tsc.fl.edu 

 

Daily Crime Log 

JUNE 2025 

Nature Date/Time 
Reported 

Date/Time 
Occurred Location Disposition 

Ran Stop Sign 
TCPD25OFF000082 

06/02/2025 
16:10 

06/02/2025 
16:10 Pat Thomas Blvd  Closed 

Criminal Mischief- 
Property Damage 

TCPD25OFF000083 

06/03/2025 
08:40 

06/03/2025 
 Multiple Locations Closed-Leads Exhausted 

Trespass Warning Issued 
TCPD25OFF000085 

06/10/2025 
10:10 

06/10/2025 
10:10 

Computer Technology –  
CT BLDG 41 

Trespassed from all college 
properties until expiration 

Suspicious 
Person/Incident/Vehicle 

TCPD25OFF000086 

06/11/2025 
13:19 

06/11/2025 
13:19 

Student Union - 
 SU BLDG 35 Unfounded 

Suspicious Package 
TCPD25OFF000088 

06/24/2025 
8:52 

6/24/2025 
 

Administration  
AD BLDG 27 Unfounded 

Suspicious 
Person/Incident/Vehicle 

TCPD25OFF000090 

06/24/2025 
14:01 

06/24/2025 
14:01 

Administration  
AD BLDG 27 Unfounded 
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