

Contact TSCPD at 850.201.6100 or campuspolice@tsc.fl.edu

	Daily Crime Log							
JUNE 2025								
Nature	Date/Time Reported	Date/Time Occurred	Location	Disposition				
Ran Stop Sign TCPD25OFF000082	06/02/2025 16:10	06/02/2025 16:10	Pat Thomas Blvd	Closed				
Criminal Mischief- Property Damage TCPD250FF000083	06/03/2025 08:40	06/03/2025	Multiple Locations	Closed-Leads Exhausted				
Trespass Warning Issued TCPD250FF000085	06/10/2025 10:10	06/10/2025 10:10	Computer Technology – CT BLDG 41	Trespassed from all college properties until expiration				
Suspicious Person/Incident/Vehicle TCPD250FF000086	06/11/2025 13:19	06/11/2025 13:19	Student Union - SU BLDG 35	Unfounded				
Suspicious Package TCPD25OFF000088	06/24/2025 8:52	6/24/2025	Administration AD BLDG 27	Unfounded				
Suspicious Person/Incident/Vehicle TCPD25OFF000090	06/24/2025 14:01	06/24/2025 14:01	Administration AD BLDG 27	Unfounded				



Contact TSCPD at 850.201.6100 or campuspolice@tsc.fl.edu